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Description automatically generated]Announcing 2025 KCAHCE Calendar! 
There’s always a place for you in HCE, as we learn • care • share and grow stronger together!  The following are the programs and events for Kenosha County HCE for 2025.  
Saturday, January 18, Association Meeting. Kenosha County Center, 19600 75th Street, Bristol, WI.   10:30 AM start. Make no sew blankets; Noon-pizza or brown bag lunch/RSVP/$; 12:45 PM, Association Annual Meeting with Freedom is LIFE presentation to explain how HCE can help.
· Thursday, February 6, 1:00 PM, Aurora Medical Center, 12500 Aurora Drive, Pleasant Prairie. "Medication Safety", Aurora Health staff.
· Thursday, March 6, 11:30AM – 1:30PM, Sturtevant Milaeger’s, Lunch/ RSVP/$, "Houseplants and Succulents". Flower Power Kick Off for Scholarships.
· Wednesday, March 20 – Cultural Arts Activity, TBD
· Saturday, April 5, 11:30 AM Casa Capri Restaurant, $/RSVP. Spring Event. "Hats Off to HCE"~ wear a hat! Musical Program by Gail Gillmore’s grandniece, Hannah Esch.
· Friday, April 25, 1:30 – 3:00 PM, Families Branching Out Expo set up, *KCC
· Saturday, April 26, 10:00 AM – 1:30 PM, Families Branching Out Expo, *KCC
· Thursday, May 1, 6:00 PM submit entries for 2025 KCAHCE Cultural Arts Show, Judging begins at 6:15 PM.
· Thursday, May 1, 6:30 PM, *KCC, "Active Aging", Cindy Lester
· SUMMER FUN EVENT~ To keep us together • on the go • watch for info! 
· August -- Salem Community Library Display and 'New Member Communi-TEA',
· Thursday, August 7, KAMP KCAHCE Pic-IN-Ic. TBD.
· Thursday, September 4, 6:30PM, *KCC, "Native Tribes of Wisconsin", Dr Annie Jones, thru Badger Talks
· Saturday, October 18, Fall Focus, Location and time TBD
· Thursday, November 6, 1:00 PM, *KCC, Westosha Senior Center staff member, "Internet and Technical Tips".
· December 4, 11:00 AM, Birchwood Grill, "In the Nick of Time" RSVP/$.  Lunch & Show & Tell (share a holiday memory/ item).  Bring PB&J for local shelter.

*KCC: Kenosha County Center, 19600 75th Street, Bristol, WI (northeast corner of Highways 45 & 50). Programs open to the public. 
If you have any questions, please contact me at 262-697-3459.  Thank you.
~Jerin Moore, HCE Program Vice President
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